STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND, AND WATER

DRAFT MINERAL ORDER No. 1188

<u>`</u>	X_ Closing Lands to Mineral Entry	Opening Lands to Mineral Entry
I.	Name of Mineral Order: Old Sterling Hwy Su	bdivision – ADL 232300
II. Co	Reason for Mineral Order: This Mineral Order mmissioner and the written justification contain Kenai Area Plan, adopted (2000) Preliminary Decision, Old Sterling Hwy Su the subsequent Final Finding and De Land Sale pursuant to AS 38.05.035(e)	ned in the following: ubdivision – ADL 232300, August 31, 2017 and
III.	Authority: AS 38.05.185 and AS 38.05.300.	
IV.	and	tion 30, Township 5 South, Range 14 West, ction 24, Township 5 South, Range 15 West,
V. Mineral Order: This order is subject to valid existing rights and is issued under the authority granted by AS 38.05.185 – AS 38.05.275 to the Alaska Department of Natural Resources. In accordance with AS 38.05.185(a), I find that the best interests of the State of Alaska and its residents are served by closure of the land described in this mineral order to entry under mineral location and mining laws of the State of Alaska. The above described lands are hereby closed to entry under the locatable mineral and mining laws of the State of Alaska.		
Di Di De	oncurrence by: Brent Goodrum rector vision of Mining, Land, and Water epartment of Natural Resources ate of Alaska	Date
Co De	oproved by: Andrew T. Mack ommissioner epartment of Natural Resources ate of Alaska	Date